entirely prevent the insured person from undertaking any further studies whatsoever, we will pay a proportion of the 
insured person’s existing HECS or Post Graduate Fees. The proportion we pay shall be a percentage of the total fees 
equivalent to that percentage specified for the payable event in the Part A Table of Events, up to a maximum amount 
of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

ADDITIONAL BENEFITS 
It is agreed and declared the following benefits are included in the wording: 

10. Orphan Benefit 
If an insured person and their spouse or partner suffer accidental death as a result of the same accident, we will pay to